
Do not use this product without carefully reading this instruction manual
and understanding the performance of electric bicycles

Please keep the instruction manual properly

DYU SMART ELECTRIC BIKE D3F

INSTRUCTION

https://manuals.plus/m/78dfc6d3b07a52b395f25d90667d3d7abecba55c45e09ec9a1d11e3f12a6eb72


Folding

List of accessories

Mounting the pedals

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

 Warranty
card 

Instruction  ChargerPedal

Note:Some details of your bike may be little different from the above picture due to our product 
upgrading,which will not affect the usage.
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GENERAL SAFETYINFORMATION

SPECIFICATIONS

Maintenance
A well-maintained battery performs well even after being used for a long time.
·Do not perform any maintenance while the e-bike is powered on or charging
·Do not pierce the battery or attempt to disassemble the battery to avoid fire.
·Do not ride the e-bike when the ambient temperature exceeds the operating temperature.
·Temperature will limit maximum power/torque to avoid personal injury or product damage
·Check around the wheels to make sure there are no foreign objects.

Cleaning
Proper cleaning of your e-bike can guarantee a longer lifespan.
·Before cleaning, make sure to tum off the e-bike and the charging cable is unplugged. 
Otherwise, you may damage the electronic components.
·Wipe the outer body of the e-bike with a soft and dry microfiber cloth.
·Do not use alcohol, gasoline, acetone, or other corrosive/volatile solvents to clean the e-bike. 
These substances can damage the exterior and the internal structures.
·Do not allow water or other liquid to enter the electronic parts or the battery.

Storage
�Store the e-bike in a cool dry place
�The e-bike should be fully charged before storage to prevent the battery from being over-dis-
charged after long-term storage
�If the e-bike is to be stored for over a month, discharge and charge the battery at least once a 
month.
•Do not store the e-bike outdoors for extended periods. Exposure to sunlight and extreme 
temperatures (both hot and cold)
accelerates the aging process of plastic parts and can reduce battery life.
•Do not store the e-bike in dusty environments as damage may occur over time. Cover it to 
prevent dust.

E-bike Weight

E-bike Size

Wheel Diameter

Range

Motor Power

Brake Type

Max Load Capacity

Battery Capacity

Charger Input

Charger Output

Charging Time

Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

19kg

1170x500x990 mm

14”

40+km

250 W

Mechanical brake (Front & Rear)

120kg

36V，10 Ah

AC 100-240 V,50/60 Hz,1.5A

DC 42V，1.5A

6-7 h

-20°C-60°

C20°C-25°



MANUFACTURER:

Shenzhen DYU Intelligent Mobility Technology Co.,Ltd

Add: Building B, 26th floor, Digital innovation Center Building (lndustrial Zone), 

Longhua District, Shenzhen City



DYU SMART ELECTRIC BIKE D3F

ANLEITUNG

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, ohne dieses Handbuch sorgfältig zu lesen und 

die Leistung von Elektrofahrrädern zu verstehen.

Bitte bewahren Sie das Handbuch ordnungsgemäß auf.



Montage der Pedale

PRODUKTFUNKTIONSDIAGRAMM
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Batteriekasten
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Hinweis: Aufgrund des Produkt-Upgrades des Unternehmens können einige Details des Produkts, das Sie 
erhalten, von diesem Bild abweichen, dies wird jedoch Ihre normale Nutzung nicht beeinträchtigen.

Teileliste

Pedale x2 Ladegerät x1 Handbuch x1 Garantiekarte x1

Faltbild



PRODUKTPARAMETER

ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

Wartung
Eine gut gewartete Batterie liefert auch nach längerer Nutzung noch gute Leistungen.

· Führen Sie keine Wartungsarbeiten durch, während das E-Bike eingeschaltet oder am Laden ist.
· Durchstechen Sie den Akku nicht oder versuchen Sie nicht, ihn zu zerlegen, um Brände zu vermeiden.
· Fahren Sie nicht mit dem E-Bike, wenn die Umgebungstemperatur die Betriebstemperatur überschreitet.
· Die Temperatur begrenzt die maximale Leistung/Drehmoment, um Verletzungen oder Produktschäden zu vermeiden.
· Überprüfen Sie die Räder, um sicherzustellen, dass sich keine Fremdkörper darin befinden.

Reinigung
Die richtige Reinigung Ihres E-Bikes kann seine Lebensdauer verlängern.

· Vor der Reinigung stellen Sie sicher, dass das E-Bike ausgeschaltet und das Ladekabel entfernt ist. Andernfalls könnten 
die elektronischen Komponenten beschädigt werden.
· Wischen Sie das Äußere des E-Bikes mit einem weichen, trockenen Mikrofasertuch ab.
· Verwenden Sie keinen Alkohol, Benzin, Aceton oder andere korrosive/flüchtige Lösungsmittel zur Reinigung des E-Bikes. 
Diese Substanzen können das Äußere und die internen Strukturen beschädigen.
· Lassen Sie kein Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten in die elektronischen Teile oder den Akku gelangen.

Lagerung

· Lagern Sie das E-Bike an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.
· Das E-Bike sollte vor der Lagerung vollständig aufgeladen sein, um eine Tiefentladung des Akkus nach längerer 
Lagerung zu verhindern.
· Wenn das E-Bike länger als einen Monat gelagert wird, laden Sie den Akku mindestens einmal im Monat vollständig 
auf und entladen Sie ihn.
· Lagern Sie das E-Bike nicht über längere Zeit im Freien. Sonneneinstrahlung und extreme Temperaturen (sowohl Hitze 
als auch Kälte) beschleunigen den Alterungsprozess von Kunststoffteilen und können die Lebensdauer des Akkus 

verkürzen.
· Lagern Sie das E-Bike nicht in staubigen Umgebungen, da dies mit der Zeit zu Schäden führen kann. Decken Sie es ab, 
um Staub zu vermeiden.

E-Bike-Gewicht

E-Bike-Größe

Raddurchmesser

Reichweite

Motorleistung

Bremsentyp

Maximale Tragfähigkeit

Batteriekapazität

Ladegerät-Eingang

Ladegerät-Ausgang

Ladezeit

Betriebstemperatur

Lagertemperatur

19 kg

1170 x 500 x 990 mm

14 Zoll

40+ km

250 W

Mechanische Bremse (vorne & hinten)

120 kg

36 V, 10 Ah

AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A

DC 42 V, 1,5 A

6-7 Stunden

-20 °C bis 60 °C

20 °C bis 25 °C



HERSTELLER:

Shenzhen DYU Intelligent Mobility Technology Co.,Ltd

Adresse: Gebäude B, 26. Stock, Digital Innovation Center Building (Industriegebiet),

Longhua District, Shenzhen City



DYU SMART ELECTRIC BIKE D3F

ISTRUZIONI

Non utilizzare questo prodotto senza aver letto attentamente questo manuale di 

istruzioni e senza aver compreso le prestazioni delle biciclette elettriche.

Si prega di conservare correttamente il manuale di istruzioni.



Montaggio dei pedali

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO
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Nota: Alcuni dettagli della tua bici potrebbero essere leggermente diversi rispetto all'immagine sopra, a causa 
degli aggiornamenti del prodotto. Ciò non influenzerà l'utilizzo.

Elenco degli accessori

Pedale Caricatore Manuale Carta di garanzia

Pieghevole



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

INFORMAZIONI GENERALI SULLA SICUREZZA

Manutenzione
Una batteria ben mantenuta funziona bene anche dopo un uso prolungato.

· Non eseguire alcuna manutenzione mentre la e-bike è accesa o in carica.
· Non forare la batteria o tentare di smontarla per evitare incendi.
· Non utilizzare la e-bike quando la temperatura ambiente supera la temperatura di esercizio.
· La temperatura limiterà la potenza/coppia massima per evitare lesioni personali o danni al prodotto.
· Controllare intorno alle ruote per assicurarsi che non ci siano oggetti estranei.

Pulizia
Una corretta pulizia della tua e-bike può garantire una maggiore durata.

· Prima di pulire, assicurati di spegnere la e-bike e di scollegare il cavo di ricarica. Altrimenti, potresti danneggiare i 
componenti elettronici.
· Pulisci il corpo esterno della e-bike con un panno in microfibra morbido e asciutto.
· Non utilizzare alcol, benzina, acetone o altri solventi corrosivi/volatili per pulire la e-bike. Queste sostanze possono 
danneggiare l'esterno e le strutture interne.
· Non permettere che acqua o altri liquidi entrino nelle parti elettroniche o nella batteria.

Conservazione
· Conserva la e-bike in un luogo fresco e asciutto.
· La e-bike dovrebbe essere completamente carica prima della conservazione per evitare che la batteria si scarichi 

eccessivamente dopo un lungo periodo di inattività.
· Se la e-bike viene conservata per più di un mese, scarica e ricarica la batteria almeno una volta al mese.
· Non conservare la e-bike all'aperto per periodi prolungati. L'esposizione alla luce solare e alle temperature estreme 
(sia calde che fredde) accelera l'invecchiamento delle parti in plastica e può ridurre la durata della batteria.
· Non conservare la e-bike in ambienti polverosi, poiché potrebbero verificarsi danni nel tempo. Coprila per evitare la 
polvere.

Peso della e-bike

Dimensioni della e-bike

Diametro delle ruote

Autonomia

Potenza del motore

Tipo di freni

Capacità di carico massima

Capacità della batteria

Ingresso del caricatore

Uscita del caricatore

Tempo di ricarica

Temperatura di esercizio

Temperatura di conservazione

19 kg

1170 x 500 x 990 mm

14 pollici

40+ km

250 W

Freni meccanici (anteriore e posteriore)

120 kg

36 V, 10 Ah

AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A

DC 42 V, 1,5 A

6-7 ore

-20 °C ~ 60 °C

20 °C ~ 25 °C



Produttore:

Shenzhen DYU Intelligent Mobility Technology Co.,Ltd

Indirizzo: Edificio B, 26° piano, Digital Innovation Center Building (Zona Industriale),

Distretto di Longhua, Città di Shenzhen



DYU SMART ELECTRIC BIKE D3F

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS

N'utilisez pas ce produit sans avoir soigneusement lu ce manuel d'instructions et 

compris les performances des vélos électriques.

Veuillez conserver correctement le manuel d'instructions.



Montage des pédales 

APERÇU DU PRODUIT
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Remarque : Certains détails de votre vélo peuvent être légèrement différents de l'image ci-dessus en raison 
des mises à niveau de notre produit, ce qui n'affectera pas l'utilisation.

LISTE DES ACCESSOIRES

Pédales Chargeur Manuel d'instructions Carte de garantie

Plier



SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

Maintenance
Une batterie bien entretenue fonctionne efficacement même après une utilisation prolongée.
· Ne pas effectuer de maintenance pendant que le vélo électrique est allumé ou en charge.
· Ne pas percer la batterie ou tenter de la démonter pour éviter tout risque d'incendie.
· Ne pas utiliser le vélo électrique lorsque la température ambiante dépasse la température de fonctionnement.
· La température limitera la puissance/le couple maximal pour éviter les blessures ou les dommages au produit.
· Vérifier autour des roues pour s'assurer qu'il n'y a pas d'objets étrangers.

Nettoyage
Un nettoyage approprié de votre vélo électrique peut garantir une durée de vie plus longue.
· Avant de nettoyer, assurez-vous que le vélo électrique est éteint et que le câble de charge est débranché. Sinon, vous 
risquez d'endommager les composants électroniques.
· Essuyez le corps extérieur du vélo électrique avec un chiffon en microfibre doux et sec.
· N'utilisez pas d'alcool, d'essence, d'acétone ou d'autres solvants corrosifs/volatils pour nettoyer le vélo électrique. Ces 
substances peuvent endommager l'extérieur et les structures internes.
· Ne laissez pas l'eau ou d'autres liquides pénétrer dans les parties électroniques ou la batterie.

Stockage
· Stockez le vélo électrique dans un endroit frais et sec.
· Le vélo électrique doit être entièrement chargé avant le stockage pour éviter que la batterie ne se décharge 

excessivement après un stockage à long terme.
· Si le vélo électrique est stocké pendant plus d'un mois, déchargez et rechargez la batterie au moins une fois par mois.
· Ne stockez pas le vélo électrique à l'extérieur pendant de longues périodes. L'exposition au soleil et aux températures 
extrêmes (chaudes et froides) accélère le vieillissement des pièces en plastique et peut réduire la durée de vie de la 

batterie.
· Ne stockez pas le vélo électrique dans des environnements poussiéreux, car des dommages pourraient survenir avec 

le temps. Couvrez-le pour éviter la poussière.

Poids du vélo électrique

Dimensions du vélo électrique

Diamètre des roues

Autonomie

Puissance du moteur

Type de freins

Capacité de charge maximale

Capacité de la batterie

Entrée du chargeur

Sortie du chargeur

Temps de charge

Température de fonctionnement

Température de stockage

19 kg

1170 x 500 x 990 mm

14 pouces

40+ km

250 W

Freins mécaniques (avant et arrière)

120 kg

36 V, 10 Ah

AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A

DC 42 V, 1,5 A

6-7 heures

-20 °C ~ 60 °C

20 °C ~ 25 °C



FABRICANT :

Shenzhen DYU Intelligent Mobility Technology Co.,Ltd

Adresse :Bâtiment B, 26e étage, Digital Innovation Center Building (Zone Industrielle),

District de Longhua, Ville de Shenzhen



DYU SMART ELECTRIC BIKE D3F

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

No utilice este producto sin leer atentamente este manual de instrucciones y 

comprender el rendimiento de las bicicletas eléctricas.

Por favor, conserve adecuadamente el manual de instrucciones.



Montaje de los Pedales

VISTA GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO
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Nota: Algunos detalles de su bicicleta pueden ser ligeramente diferentes de la imagen anterior debido a las 
actualizaciones del producto, lo que no afectará su uso.

LISTA DE ACCESORIOS

Pedales Cargador Manual de instrucciones Tarjeta de garantía

Plegado



SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

INFORMACIÓN GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD

Mantenimiento
Una batería bien mantenida funciona correctamente incluso después de un uso prolongado.
· No realice ningún mantenimiento mientras la bicicleta eléctrica esté encendida o cargando.
· No perfore la batería ni intente desmontarla para evitar incendios.
· No utilice la bicicleta eléctrica cuando la temperatura ambiente supere la temperatura de funcionamiento.
· La temperatura limitará la potencia/par máximo para evitar lesiones personales o daños al producto.
· Revise alrededor de las ruedas para asegurarse de que no haya objetos extraños.

Limpieza
Una limpieza adecuada de su bicicleta eléctrica puede garantizar una mayor vida útil.
· Antes de limpiar, asegúrese de apagar la bicicleta eléctrica y desenchufar el cable de carga. De lo contrario, podría 
dañar los componentes electrónicos.
· Limpie el cuerpo exterior de la bicicleta eléctrica con un paño de microfibra suave y seco.
· No use alcohol, gasolina, acetona u otros solventes corrosivos/volátiles para limpiar la bicicleta eléctrica. Estas 
sustancias pueden dañar el exterior y las estructuras internas.
· No permita que el agua u otros líquidos entren en las partes electrónicas o la batería.

Almacenamiento
· Almacene la bicicleta eléctrica en un lugar fresco y seco.
· La bicicleta eléctrica debe estar completamente cargada antes del almacenamiento para evitar que la batería se 

descargue en exceso después de un almacenamiento prolongado.
· Si la bicicleta eléctrica se almacena durante más de un mes, descargue y cargue la batería al menos una vez al mes.
· No almacene la bicicleta eléctrica al aire libre durante períodos prolongados. La exposición a la luz solar y a 
temperaturas extremas (tanto frías como calientes) acelera el envejecimiento de las piezas de plástico y puede 

reducir la vida útil de la batería.
· No almacene la bicicleta eléctrica en entornos polvorientos, ya que con el tiempo podrían producirse daños. Cúbrala 
para evitar el polvo.

Peso de la bicicleta eléctrica

Tamaño de la bicicleta eléctrica

Diámetro de la rueda

Autonomía

Potencia del motor

Tipo de frenos

Capacidad máxima de carga

Capacidad de la batería

Entrada del cargador

Salida del cargador

Tiempo de carga

Temperatura de funcionamiento

Temperatura de almacenamiento

19 kg

1170 x 500 x 990 mm

14 pulgadas

40+ km

250 W

Frenos mecánicos (delantero y trasero)

120 kg

36 V, 10 Ah

AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1.5 A

DC 42 V, 1.5 A

6-7 horas

-20 °C a 60 °C

20 °C a 25 °C



FABRICANTE:

Shenzhen DYU Intelligent Mobility Technology Co.,Ltd

Dirección: Edificio B, 26º piso, Digital Innovation Center Building (Zona Industrial),

Distrito de Longhua, Ciudad de Shenzhen



DYU SMART ELECTRIC BIKE D3F

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Gebruik dit product niet zonder deze handleiding zorgvuldig te lezen en de prestaties 

van elektrische fietsen te begrijpen.

Bewaar de handleiding op de juiste manier.



Monteren van de Pedalen

PRODUCTOVERZICHT

 

Stuur

Voorlicht

Banden

Zadel

Accubak

Remmen

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

4

3

5

6

Opmerking: Sommige details van uw fiets kunnen iets afwijken van de bovenstaande afbeelding vanwege 
productupgrades, wat het gebruik niet beïnvloedt.

Lijst van Accessoires

Pedalen Oplader Gebruiksaanwijzing Garantiekaart

Opvouwen



SPECIFICATIES

ALGEMENE VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE

Onderhoud
Een goed onderhouden batterij presteert goed, zelfs na langdurig gebruik.

· Voer geen onderhoud uit terwijl de e-bike aan staat of wordt opgeladen.
· Prik niet in de batterij of probeer deze niet uit elkaar te halen om brand te voorkomen.
· Rijd niet met de e-bike wanneer de omgevingstemperatuur de bedrijfstemperatuur overschrijdt.
· Temperatuur zal het maximale vermogen/koppel beperken om persoonlijk letsel of productschade te voorkomen.
· Controleer rond de wielen om ervoor te zorgen dat er geen vreemde voorwerpen zijn.

Reinigen
Een goede reiniging van uw e-bike kan een langere levensduur garanderen.

· Zorg ervoor dat de e-bike is uitgeschakeld en de oplaadkabel is losgekoppeld voordat u begint met reinigen. Anders 
kunt u de elektronische componenten beschadigen.
· Veeg de buitenkant van de e-bike af met een zachte en droge microvezeldoek.
· Gebruik geen alcohol, benzine, aceton of andere corrosieve/vluchtige oplosmiddelen om de e-bike schoon te maken. 
Deze stoffen kunnen het exterieur en de interne structuren beschadigen.
· Laat geen water of andere vloeistoffen in de elektronische onderdelen of de batterij komen.

Opslag
· Bewaar de e-bike op een koele, droge plaats.
· De e-bike moet volledig zijn opgeladen voordat deze wordt opgeslagen om te voorkomen dat de batterij na 

langdurige opslag overmatig ontlaadt.
· Als de e-bike langer dan een maand wordt opgeslagen, laad de batterij minstens één keer per maand volledig op en 

ontlaad deze.
· Bewaar de e-bike niet langdurig buiten. Blootstelling aan zonlicht en extreme temperaturen (zowel warm als koud) 
versnelt het verouderingsproces van kunststof onderdelen en kan de levensduur van de batterij verkorten.
· Bewaar de e-bike niet in stoffige omgevingen, omdat dit na verloop van tijd schade kan veroorzaken. Bedek het om 
stof te voorkomen.

Gewicht van de E-bike

Afmetingen van de E-bike

Wieldiameter

Bereik

Motorvermogen

Remtype

Maximale laadcapaciteit

Batterijcapaciteit

Ingang van de oplader

Uitgang van de oplader

Oplaadtijd

Bedrijfstemperatuur

Opslagtemperatuur

19 kg

1170 x 500 x 990 mm

14 inch

40+ km

250 W

Mechanische remmen (voor en achter)

120 kg

36 V, 10 Ah

AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1,5 A

DC 42 V, 1,5 A

6-7 uur

-20 °C tot 60 °C

20 °C tot 25 °C



FABRIKANT:

Shenzhen DYU Intelligent Mobility Technology Co.,Ltd

Adres:Gebouw B, 26e verdieping, Digital Innovation Center Building (Industriële Zone),

Longhua District, Shenzhen City


